VSA1 Series Technical Reference Manual 4055-42-001 RevC
VSA1 Series
Digital PWM
Servo Amplifier
VSA1 Series Key Features:
 Operation up to 100VDC max Bus
 5A Continuous, 10A peak currents
 24V Keep Alive Option

Varedan Technologies  www.varedan.com  3860 Del Amo Blvd. Suite 401, Torrance CA, 90503  (310.542.2320)  - P5
VSA1 Series Technical Reference Manual 4055-42-001 RevC
2 Product Model Numbering
Characters in RED (X,Z) are configuration fields.
Field
Number
0 1 2 3 4
VSA1 - CCCC - WW XX YY _ ZZZ
Part Number Break Down by Field Number:
Field
Number
Description Present Options Notes
VSA1 Varedan Switching Amplifier 1 Product Series
0 (CCCC) Current Levels 0510 = 5A Continuous,
            10A Peak
Required for valid number
1 (WW) Bus Voltage 01 = 100VDC Max Required for valid number
2 (XX) Output Filter Board 00 = No Filter Board
See Output Filter Board
Table 2.1
Required for valid number
3 (YY) Expansion Interface Board 00 = No Expansion Board
01 = RS232 Board (RJ11)
Required for valid number
4 (ZZZ) Unique _CustomerConfigCode Contact Varedan Engineering Optional,
(Note1)
Note1:  The unique _CustomerConfigCode defines factory configuration of specific firmware versions,
software configuration files, and/or any non-standard physical configuration options to be applied at
production time by the factory.  If no _CustomerConfigCode is specified, current firmware versions
and generic configurations settings will be used.  If required, this option must be requested by the
customer, approved by Varedan engineering, and a unique number will be assigned.
Varedan Technologies  www.varedan.com  3860 Del Amo Blvd. Suite 401, Torrance CA, 90503  (310.542.2320)  - P6
VSA1 Series Technical Reference Manual 4055-42-001 RevC
   2.1 Output Filter Board Options
For sensitive applications, an internally mounted LRC power output filter board can be added to the
VSA1 amplifier module.  The addition of the filter board does not increase the package size.  The
following table describes the filter board configurations currently available.  Please contact Varedan
Engineering for custom filter configurations.
Option
Code
-3dB Roll-Off
Frequency
Peak
Current
Max PWM
Frequency
Notes
00 N/A N/A N/A No Filter Board
01 2MHz 10A 60kHz
02 715kHz 10A 20kHz
Varedan Technologies  www.varedan.com  3860 Del Amo Blvd. Suite 401, Torrance CA, 90503  (310.542.2320)  - P7
VSA1 Series Technical Reference Manual 4055-42-001 RevC
3 Package Views
   3.1 Front View
   3.2 Side View
Varedan Technologies  www.varedan.com  3860 Del Amo Blvd. Suite 401, Torrance CA, 90503  (310.542.2320)  - P8
VSA1 Series Technical Reference Manual 4055-42-001 RevC
4 VSA1 Connector Pinouts
   4.1 P1 – IO, Aux-Encoder Interface, Current/Velocity/Position Analog Command
Mating Connector = Amphenol 17EHD-026-P-AA-0-00 or equivalent.
Pin
Number
Signal Direction Levels Description
1 IN1 (Enable) Input 5-24V Opto-Isolated Input - Enable - (Note1)
2 IN2 Input 5-24V Opto-Isolated Input - (Note1)
3 IN3 Input 5-24V Opto-Isolated Input - (Note1)
4 IN4 Input 5-24V Opto-Isolated Input - (Note1)
5 IN5 Input 5-24V Opto-Isolated Input - (Note1)
6 IN COM – – Return for all Opto-Isolated Inputs - (Note1)
7 OUT1 (Fault) Output 5-24V Opto-Isolated Output - Fault - (Note2)
8 OUT2 Output 5-24V Opto-Isolated Output - (Note2)
9 OUT3 Output 5-24V Opto-Isolated Output - (Note2)